
Before 8 a.m.
lifilTR-SpanIsh Music, 6.
KFI-Music, 6:45; Music Clock, 7; Neva,

7:15; SIngin' Salesman, 7:30.
K31143--Nite Watchman, 8;30; Andy,

Virginia, 7.
XECA-Musical Clock, 6:30; News, 7:39;

,Novelettes, 7:45.KHJ-Itise, Shine, 6; News, 7; Rise,
Shine, 7:15; News, 7:45.I:FWD-Sunrise Court, 6; Sunrise Ex-
press, 7.KFI'D-Spanish, 6: World on Air, 7.

KNX-Sunrlse Salute. .6; News,' 7:30;
C'riendly Philosopher, 7:45.Douglas,' 8; News, 6:30;
Doug Douglas, 6:45; Sports, 7:15;
News, 7:45.

RFOX-E1 Despertador, 5; Roundup.
7:30.KGFJ-Stocks, 7; Sports; Choir, 7:15;
Music, 7:45.KVAC-Alarm Klock Klub, 6; Pastor
Reynolds, 7; Music, 7:30:

KGER--Farm, 0:05; Purple Mule, 6:30;
Aubrey_ Lee, 7:15.

KV0E-,-Yawn Patrol, 7; News, 7:45,

8 to 9 a.m. .

KMTR-SpAnish, 8; Music, 8:45.
11101-Johnny Murray, 8; News. 8:15:

"Against Storm,' 8:30; Guiding
Light, 8:45.

K311T-Unity Word,. 8:30.
Rh:CA-Financial, 8; Young Dr. 515',

lone. 8:15; Unclassic, 8:30: Groh., 8:45.
KFWB-Country Church. 8: News,

8:30; Medical, 8:45.
KM-Victor Lindlahr, 8; Keep Fit,

8:30; Mirandy 8;45.
RE VD-Medical, 8:45,
KNX--5Iary Foster, 8; News. 8:15:

Nancy Dixon, 8:30; "My Children,"
8:45.

ARKD-Muslc, 8: Bkfst. Clui3, 8:30.
KGF.1-St0cks. News, 8; Hits, 8:30;

Medical. 8:45.
K FOX-Headlines. 8: Medical, 8:15:

Talk, 8:30: Health, 8:45.
RFAC-News. 8; House McGregor,

8:30; Mildred Lager, 8:45.
K6Elt-"Soul Patrol." 8; Illizpah, 8:15;

Rev. Bennington, 8:45.
M*0E-Talk. 8; Church. 8:15: keep

Flt, 8:30; Buckeye 4, 8:45.

9 to 10 a.m.
KMTR-Religious, 9; Monitor News,

9:13; Music, 9:30 Medical, 9:45.
KFI-Career Alice Blair, 9; Baritone,

9:15; Bridge, 9:30.
KMPC--News. 9:. Jack Trudy, 9:30;

Roadmender, 9:45.KECA-"May I Come In?" 9; Lady
Make Believe, 9:15; Farm, Home Hr.,
9:30.KILT-Swing, 9; Freshwater Cowboys.
9:15; Mutual Friend, 0:30; Carters
Elm St.. 9:45.

KFWB-Melody, 9; Bollards, 9:15:
Songs 9:45.

KFVD--,Jubilee, 9: News, 9:15; Medical,
9:30; Music. 9:45.

KNX-Kate Smith. 9: When Girl Mar-
ries, 9:15 ;Romance Helen Trent,
9:30; Gal Sunday, 9:45.

KRKD-Bkfst. Club, 9: Weather Su-
reau; 9:30; 'Music, 9:45.

It FOX-Music, 9.RFAC-Morn. Inspirations, 9: Medical.
9:15; Women in News, 9:30; Parents
Forum. 9:43.KGER-Bright Corner, 9; March Ahead
of Time, 9:15: Full Gospel, 9:45.

KV0E-Orch.. 9: Monitor News, 9:30;
Carters Elm St., 9:45.

10 to 11 a.m.
KNITR-Woman's World, 10; Curly

Fox. 10:30.
KFI-Bernle Groh.. 10; "Ellen Ran-

dolph," 10:15; Songfellow, 10:30; Dr.
Kate, 10:45.

K5IPC--Shop. 10; U.c.L.A. Prog., 10:30;
News, 30:45.

KECA-Farnt, 10; Jack Owens. 10:15;
Beauty Council, 10:30; Spltalny
Orch.. 10:45.

KILI-News, 10; Norma Young, 10:15;
Pleasantdale Folks, 10:45.

KFWB-Wade Lane. 10: "As a Man
Thinketh." 10:13; Rhythm. 10:45.

KFVD-Serenade, 10; Unlon Mission,
10:30.KNX-Goldbergs. 10: Life Can Be Bean-
tiful, 10:15; -night to Happiness,"
10:30; Mary L. Taylor. 10:45.

KRKD--Encyclopedla, 10; Music, 10:15.
KGFJ-Stocks. News. 10: Garden Tips,

10:15; City Dwellers, 10:45.
KFOX-News, 10; Groh.. 10:30.
KFAC-Serenade, 10: News. 10:30:

Gothic Tower. 10:45.
KGER-Sunshine, 30; Rev, Ivie. 10:30.
KVOE--News. 10: Happy Gang, 10:15;

Pleasantdale Folks, lb:45.

11 a.m. to 12. Noon
KIVITR-Dr. Talbott. 11; John Brown,

11:30.
KF1-Betty. Bob, 11: Grimm Daughter,

11:15; Valiant Lady, 11:30; Hymns,
11:45.

KMPC-Mildred Van. 11; Music. 11:15;
. Break Good News. 11:30; Ranch

Boys, 11:45.
Rh:CA-Gallant American Women. 11;

Arnw Band. 11:30; News. 11:45.
KH.1-Yriendly Neighbors. 11: Ed Al-

bright. 11:13; Tucker Drell., 11:30;
Red River Dave. 11:45.

K F II-Bridge Prog.. 11; Plano Paint-
ings. 11:15; Varieties, 11:30; News,
11:45.

KIND-News, 11; Plano, 11:30; Shop,
11:45.

KNX-BIF Sister, 11; Aunt Jenny,
11:15; 'Life Begin.s.' 11:30; "My Son,
1." 11:45.

EKED-Paddock Flashes, 11; Records,
11:15; News, 11:30; Music, 3145.

RDFJ-Stocks, News, 11; Rhythm,
11:30.

K FOX-Variety. 11; News, 11:30;
Rhythms. 11:45.

KFAC-Man on Street, 11; Musk,
11:30.

Kt:ER-News, 11: Cheerful Earful,
11:15; Swing. 11:30.

KV0E-Friendly Neighbors. 11; Plano,
11:30; Air School, 11:45.

12 to 1 p.m.
KMTR-Peter Potter. 12.
KF1-Mary Marlin, 12; Ma Perkins,

12:15; Young Family, 12:30; Vic,
Sado, 12:45.

KMPC-Tunes, 12; Frolic, 12:15: News,
12:30;. Music, 12:45.

RECA-"Orphans Divorce." 12; "Amon-
do Honeymoon Hill," 12:15; Agricul-
ture. ,12:30; Cincinnati Symphony,
12:45.

KHJ-News, 12; Health Talk. 12:15;
Hawaiians, 12:30; Play Bridge. 12:45,

KFWB-Al Jarvis, 32.
KIND-Air Editor, 12; Music. 12:30.
KNX-Soclety Girl, 12; Fletcher Wiley,

12:15; Alr School. 12:85.
KRRD-Muslc, 12: Saddle Pals. 12:30,
KGFJ-Stocks, News, 12; Medical,

12:15; Tucker Orch., 12:45.
KFOX-Health. 12; "Americana," 12:30;

Organ_ 12:45.
KFAC-News, 12; Ghost Town Travel-

Cr, 12:15; LA. City College. 12:45.
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KGER-News, 12; Music, 12:15; Citrus
Forum, 12:45.

KVOE-News, 12; Dance, 12:15; Orel.,
12;30; Play Bridge, .12:45.

1 to 2 p.m.
K3ITR-Dick Ross, 1; News, 1:15; Po-

Mica!, 1:30; Maurice Johnson. 145.
KPI-Roati of Life, 1; Stella,- Dallas,

1:15; Agnes White, 1:30; Meet MISS
Julia,

K3IPC-Sports, 1; On the Wall, 1:30;
Melody, 1:45.

KECA-Matinee, 1; "0, Mr. Dinwiddy,"
. 1:30; Matinee," 1:45,
KHJ-Air School, 1; McFarland Twins,

1730; Books, 1:45,
KPW13-G. Aillson, 1; Medical, 1;30:

Chef Milani, 1;45.
KIND-News, I,* Music,. 1:15: Range

Riders, 1:30; Hawaiian, 1:45,
KNX-Pretty Kitty Kelly, 1; Myrt,

Marge, 1:15; Hilltop House, 1:30;
Stepmother, 1:45..

KISKD-Music, 1: City Hall, 1:15; U.S.C.
Prog., 1:30; Music, 1;95. I

KOPJ-News, Stocks, 1; Melody, 1:30.
KFOX-Scrapboolc, 1; Music, 1:30,
KFAC-Religious Science, 1; Seveni

Ensemble, 1:15; Sheriff Dept., 1:45,
KGER--News, 1; Officials on Parade,

1:05: Bits of Hits, 1:20; Trio, 1:30.
KV0E-Air School, 1; Stocks, 1;30;

Reading, 1:45.

'2 to 3 p.m.
KMTR-Stocks. 2: Hillbillies, 2;15;

Slivers. Snubs, 2:30; Concert 2:45.
KFI-Girl Alone, 2; Midstream, 2:15;

Kitty Keene, 2:30; O'Neills, 2:45.
KMPC-Air School, 2; News, 2:30; Oki

Refrains, 2:45.
KECA-School News, 2; Classics, 2;15,
KHJ-News, 2; Music, 2:15; Johnson

Family, 2:30; "We, the Women."
2:45.

KPH'S-Variety, 2; David Harum, 2:15;
Music, 2:30.

KFVD-"Let's Speak Out," 2; Organ,
2:15; Music, 2:45,

KNX-"Kathleen Norris," 2; Console,
2:15; Happened in Hollywood, 2:30;
Scattergood Baines, 2:45.

KRICD-Henry Orch., 2; News, 2:30;
Hawaiian, 2:45.

KFOX-Music, 2; David, Harum, 2:15;
Bulletln. 2:30.

EFAC-Band. 2,
KGER-News, 2; Singing Volunteer,

2:15; Concert, 2:30.
KVOE-News. 2 Music, 2:15; Johnson

Family, 230; 'Cavalcade, 2:45.

3 to 4 p.m.
KMTR-Bill Richman, 3; Newsreel,

3:15, Music, 3:45.
KF1-News Pictorial, 3: Mirandy Gar-

den, 3:15: Woman's Magazine. 3:30.
KMPC-Old Refrains, 3; Jerry Cooper.

3:15; Aloha. 3:30; Songs, 3:45.
KECA-Classics, 3; Chaparral Club,

3:30; "Li'l Abner," 3:45,
KHJ-Organ, 3; McCune Orch., 3:15;

Sands of Time. 3:30.
KFWB-News. Civic, 3; Organ, 3:15;

Variety, 3:30.
KFVD-News, 3; Music. 3:15; "It's a

Fact," 3:30; Rumba, 3:45.
KNX-Lanny Ross, 3; Blvd. Interview,

3:15; Girl Interne, 3:30; World To-
day. 3:45.

KliKD-Hawallans. 3; Musc, 3:30.
KGFJ-Stocks, News, 3; Music, 3:30;

Ramblers, 3:45.
KFOX-Theater. 3; Music, 3:30; News,

3:45.
KPAC-Band. 3.
KGER-News. Excelsior Hi School, 3:

La. Munic, Band, 3:20.
KVOE-Cavalcade, 3; Young Orch.,

3:45.

4 to 5 p.m.
KMTR-Paw Hawidns, 1; Hillbillies,

4:30;_ Volney James, 4:45.
EPI-Easy Aces, 4; Lost Persons, 4:15;

Baker Notebook. 4:30,
MPC-Melodv. 4: Travelogue, 4:30;
Hollywood Spotlight, 9:95,

KECA-Unclassic, 4.
KILT-Community Hall. 4; Haven of

Rest, 4:15; Health, 4:45.
PWB-Don Milligan, 4; Piano Paint-
ings, 4:30, Stuart Hamblen. 4:45.

KNX-Fletcher Wiley, 4, 1 hr.
KIND-Santa Monica, 4; Tea, 4:15;

Music, 4:45.
KRKD-Music. 4r Venna Taylor, 4:15;

News, 4:45.
KGPJ-News. 4; Observer, 4:30.
KFOX-Music, 4.
I:PAC-Looking Things Over. 9; Edw.

Novis, 4:15; Organ, 4:30; Thru 1Vin-
dow. 4:45.

KGER-News, 4; Music, 4:15.
K1'0E-Fulton Lewis, 4; Haven Rest.

4:13; Symphony, 4:45.

5 to 6 p.m.
K31TR-Voinev James. 5: Melody. 5:30.
KPI-AldrIch Family, 5; "Pot of Gold,"

5:30.
KMPC-Swing, 5; News, 5:15; Song

Dealer, 5:30.
KECA-Bud Barton, 5; "Adventures

Tom Mix." 5:15; Adventures Sher-
lock Holmes, 5:30.

KHJ-News, 5; Shatter Parker, 5:15;
Jack Armstrong, 5:30; Orphan An
life. 5:45.

KFWB-S. Hamblen, 5.
KNX-Jack Owens. 5: Dealer in

Dreams, 5:15; "Court Missing Heirs,"
5:30; News, 5:95.

KIND--News, 5: Serenade, 5:15.
KR1SD-Gus Mack, 5; Race Results,

5:30.
KGPJ-News, 5; Islanders, 5:15.
KFOX-Music, 5; Tunes, 4:45.
KFAC-Music, 5; Occidental College,

5:15; Whoa Bill, 5:30.
KGER-Latin Hour, 5. 1 hr.
KVOkl-Talk, 5; SInfonietta, 5:15: Jack

Armstrong, 5:30; Orphan Annie, 5:45.

6 to 7 p.m.
KMTR-Melodles, Political, 6:15; Po-

litical, 6:30; "Wilbur, the Great."
6:45.

KFI-America Cavalcade, 6; Fibber Mc-1
Gee. Molly, 6:30.KMPC-Tapestries, 6; Music Graphs,
6:30; Felix de Cole, 6:45.

KECA-"2440 A.D., 6; Celebrity Min-
strels, 6:30.

KHJ-Frank Gannett, 6; John B.
Hughes, 8:30; Paging Past, 6:45.

KNX-Second Husband, 6; Station
Tribute. 6:30.

KPWIX-News, 6; Strollin' Tom, 6:15;
Mayor Bowron, 0:30; Fiesta, 6:45.

KNX-Second Husband, 6; Orch.. 6:30.
KRKD-Music, 6, Concert, 6:45.
KGPJ-Italian Music, 6; Gold Hour,

6:30.
KFOX-News, 6; Music, 6:15; Dance,

6:30.
KFAC-News. 6: Music, 6:15; L.A. City

College. 6:30; Christian Science, 6:45.
KGER--News, 6; Music, 6:15; Bd. Edu-

cation, 6:30; Italian Journal, 8:45.
KVOE-Shafter Parker. 'Young

Orch.. 6:15: J. B. Hughes, 8:30 Palk
ing Past, 8:45.

7 to 8 p.m.
K3ITR-Music, 7; Newsreel, 7:45.
KFI-Bob Hope, 7; Dog House, 7:30.
KMPC-Melody, 7: After -Dark, 7:15:

Troubadours, 7:30; Waltz, 7:30; 4
Clubmen. 7:45,

KECA-Shields Orch., 7; Minstrels,
7:30.

1E113-Symphony, 7; Inside of Sports.
7:15; "Don't You Believe It," 7:30;
Romance, 7:45.

KFWII-Vacation, 7: 3 Cheers, 7:15; In
Gloaming. 7:30: G. Allison, 7:45.

KNX-Miller Orel., 7; Park Concert,
7:15; Sports Huddle. 7:45.

KFSG-Evangellstic, 7:45
KRKD-News, 7; 14 Time, 7:15; "Do

You Know?" 7:30.
KGFJ-Spanish. 1. 1 hr.
KIX0X-Young Orch., 7; Labor Talk.

7:15; Tunes, 7:30.
KFAC-Sport Flashes. 7: Youth Church,

7:15; Opera Drama, 7:30.
KGER--Jewish Inel Hour. 7:05.
KV0E--Kite Flying. 7: Sheriff. 7:15;

"Don't You Believe It," 7:30.

8 to 9 p.m.
KMTR-Arden Classic& 8; Orpheus

Club, 8:30.
RFS-Waring Orch., 8; "I Love a Mys-

tery, 8:15; Johnny. Presents, 8:30.
KMPC-4-Amos 'n' Andy, 8; News, 8:15;

Garber Orch., 8:30.
M.:CA-Information, Please, 8; Aldrich

Family. 8:30.KM-Betty J. Rhodes, 8; McLean
Orch., 8:15; Jurgens Orch., '8:30;
Trails, 8:45.

KPIVB-Symphony, 8.
KNX-Amos 'n' Andy, 8: Jimmie Fid-

ler. 8:15; Big Town, 8:30.
KFSG-Evangelist (cont.)
KGFJ-St. Vibiana Cathedral, 8.
KFOX--Music, 8: Commentator, 8:30.
KFAC-Onera.. R.
KGER--Hoyos Orch., 8:05.
KVOE-Betty J. Rhodes, 8: Jurgens

Orch., 5:30; Twilight Trails, 8:45.

9 to 10 p.m.
K3ITR-Polltical, 9; Hughes News,

9:15; Merry Go Roupd, 9:30; Ensem-
ble; 9:45.

K
FI

-P
as

si
ng

Pa
ra

de
,

9; M
an

ch
es

te
r

B
od

dy
,

91
5;

B
at

tle of Se
xe

s,

9:
30

.

K
M

PC
-D

an
ce

,

9; H
aw

ai
ia

n,

9:
30

;

N
ew

s,

9:
45

.

K
E

C
A

-"
B

ey
on

d

R
ea

so
na

bl
e

D
ou

bt
.Z

!

9;

B
ar

ne
tt'

O
rc

h.
,

9:
15

;

N
ew

s,

9:
30

;

11
11

1-

va
rs

ity

E
xp

lo
re

r,

0:
45

.

K
M

-A
ir

N
ew

sp
ap

er
,

9; N
ed

Jo
rd

an
,

9:
15

:

Fu
lto

n

L
ew

is
,

9:
45

.

K
IM

B
--

H
ap

py

H
ol

lo
w

.

9:
oN

ew
s,

9:
30

;

O
ly

m
pi

c

Fi
gh

ts
.

9:
45

.

K
N

X
-W

e

th
e

Pe
op

le
,

9; A
m

er
ic

an
s

at W
or

k.

9:
30

.

K
FS

G
-A

ng
el

us

C
ho

ir
.

9:
30

.

K
G

F.
T

-J
ew

ls
h

In
t.

H
r.

,

9; D
an

ce
.

9:
15

.

K
FO

X
-O

rc
h.

. 9: O
rc

h.
.

4:
15

;

C
hr

is
ty

O
rc

h.
,

9:
45

.
K

FA
C

-O
pe

ra
,

9.

K
G

E
R

-R
ev

.

H
au

ff

9; M
us

ic
.

9:
30

.

K
V

O
E

-N
ew

s,

9; Se
cr

et

A
ge

nt
,

9:
5;

Fu
lto

n

L
ew

is
,

9:
5.

10 to 11 p.
m

.
K

ilI
T

R
--

Jo
hn

so
n

O
rc

h.
.

10
;

L
op

ez

O
rc

h.
,

10
:3

0;

Sm
ith

O
rc

h.
.

10
:4

5.

K
FI

-N
ew

s.

10
;

H
o

H
um

.

10
:1

5;

Fo
st

er

O
rc

h.
,

10
:3

0;

R
am

an

O
rc

h.
,

10
:4

5.

K
ill

PG
-V

ie
nn

a

O
rc

h.
,

10
;

B
us

h

O
rc

h.
,

10
:1

5;

N
ew

s

T
al

k,

10
:3

0;

B
er

g

O
rc

h.
,

10
:4

5.

K
E

C
A

-P
hi

l

H
ar

m
on

la
,

10
.

K
M

-H
ar

ri
s

O
rc

h.
,

10
;

W
ha

t's

L
at

es
t?

10
:3

0;

O
sb

or
ne

O
rc

h.
,

10
:4

5.

K
FW

II
-F

ig
ht

s,

10
;

A
rt

T
at

u

1, 10
:3

0;

G
.

H
en

de
rs

on

O
rc

h.
,

10
:4

5.

K
FV

D
-J

ac
k,

B
el

l

B
oy

.

10
.

K
N

X
-P

au
l

Su
lli

va
n.

10
;

Sp
or

ts
.

'K
ay

O
rc

h

10
;1

5;

G
ar

be
r

O
rc

h.
.

10
:3

0,

K
FS

G
-.

,O
rg

an
.

10
;

G
ru

ss
en

do
rf

s,

10
:4

5.

K
G

FJ
-M

as
on

ic

D
ig

es
t,

10
;,

M
ic

k,

10
:1

5.

K
FO

X
-C

om
m

en
ta

to
r.

'1
0:

R
ob

er
ts

O
rc

h.
,

10
:1

5:

H
am

ilt
on

O
rc

h.
,

10
:4

5.

K
FA

C
-M

el
od

y

H
r.

,

10
.

H
O

E
R

-M
us

ic
.

10
:

G
au

ch
os

.

10
:1

5:

H
a-

w
ai

ia
ns

.

10
:3

0;
'

D
an

ce
,

10
:4

5.

K
V

0E
-F

la
rr

ia

O
rc

h.
,

10
;

O
sb

or
ne

O
rc

h.
,

10
:3

0.
.

11 to 12 M
id

ni
gh

t

K
M

T
R

-L
op

ez

O
rc

h.
,

11
.

K
FT

-R
av

az
za

O
rc

h.
.

11
;

A
rn

he
im

O
rc

h.

11
:3

0.

K
5I

1'
C

-R
hy

th
m

,

11
;

St
ar

Sy
m

ph
on

y,

11
:3

0.

K
E

C
A

-M
ov

in
g

W
or

ld
.

11
;

O
rg

an
,

W
M

-W
al

sh

O
rc

h,
,

11
;

R
hy

th
m

K
in

gs
,

11
:3

0;

H
aw

ai
ia

n,

11
:4

5.

K
FW

B
--

E
lo

w
lin

g,

11
;

"M
us

ic

Y
ou

W
an

t,"

11
:1

5.
'

X
PV

D
-J

ac
k,

B
el

lb
oy

.

11 to 4 a.
m

.

liN
X

-N
ew

s.

11
:

M
as

te
r

W
ho

,

11
;1

5;

St
ra

nd

O
rc

h.
,

11
:4

5.

K
FO

X
-R

ev
ue

.

11
.

ta
S8

--
R

ad
lo

Fi
ve

:

11
;

m
el

od
ie

s.

11
:3

0.

K
FA

C
-F

Ic
nr

y

O
rc

h.
,

11
;

.M
el

od
y

H
r.

,

11
:1

5.

R
V

O
F,

--
W

al
sh

O
rc

h.
.

11
;

R
hy

th
m

.

11
:3

0:

H
aw

ai
ia

ns
,

11
:4

5.

A
fte

r

M
id

ni
gh

t

K
SI

PC
-S

w
in

g

C
lu

b.

K
H

J-
W

ax

R
ha

ps
od

y,

12
:3

0.

K
FV

D
-M

us
ic to 4 a.

m
.

K
N

X
-M

er
ry

G
o

R
ou

nd
,

12
.

K
G

FJ
-N

ite

O
w

l

td 8 a.
m

.

K
FA

C
--

M
us

ic

to B a.
m

.

M
el L
e

M
on

.

Before 8 a.m. I

KMTR-Spanish Music, 6.
K

7:15;
Slingin'45J to esrnan

Io7:i0 7; News,

KMI'C-Nlte Watchman, 6:30; Andy,
Virginia, 7.

KECA-Musical Clock, 6:30; News, 7:30;
,Novelettes, 7:45.KHJ-Rise, Shine, 6; News, 7; Rise,
Shine, 7:15; News, 7:45.

K6'LYII-Sunrise Court, 6; Sunrise Ex-
nress, 7.KFVD-Spanish, 6; World on Air, 7.

HNX-Sunrise Salute. 6: News,' 7:30;
friendly Philosopher, 7:45.

KiUill-LOUg Douglas, US News, 6:30;
Doug Douglas, 6:45; Sports, 7:15;
News, 7:45.KI+OX-El Despertador, 5; Roundup.
7:30.KGFJ-Stocks, 7; Sports; Choir, 7:15;
Music, 7:45.IcI+AC-Alarm Klock Klub, 6; Pastor
Reynolds, 7; Music 7:30:

KGEIk-Farm. 0:05' Purple Mule, 6:30;
Aubre Lee, 7:19,

KVUE-Yawn Patrol, 7; News, 7:45.

8 to 9 a.m.
K31TR-Spanish 8; Music. 8:45.
KFI-Johnny rturray, 8; News. 8:15;

.'Against Storm, 8:30; Guiding
Light, 8:45.

11

311,C-Unity Word,-8.30.
8-

lone. 8:15; unciasslc. 830;gOr ht.. 8:45.
XF11'It-Country Church. 8; News,

8:30; Medical 8:45.
K1W-Victor Lindlahr, 8; Keep Fit,

8:30; Mlrandyy, 8:45.
KFVD-Medical 8:45.

8
K Nancyl Dix

n,,8

3b;
' My eChilden,"

8:45.
KItKD-Music. 8: Bkfst. Club 8.38:30;
KGF.1-Stocks. News,

B

Medical. 8.45.
KFOX-Headlines. 8; Medical. 8:15;

Talk, 8:30: Health, 8:45.
EPAC- ''ews 8; House McGregor,h

A:30; rllldred Lager, 8:45.K(:ISR-"Soul Patrol," 8; Mlzpah, 8:15;
on :4b.Rev. Benningt 8

K Flt,

8.

0
kBuckeyeu4, 8:95. Keep

9 to 10 a.m.
X11TR-Religious 9; Monitor News.

0:13; Music, 00; Medical, 9:45.KFI-Career Alice Blair, 9; Baritone.
9:15: Bridge, 9:30.

KMI'C-News, 9;- Jack Trudy, 9:30;
Roadmender, 9:45.

K Make Believe, 9 15;nFarm,'H me
Ladr.y

9:30.KH,1-Swing, 9; Freshwater Cowboys.
9:15; Mutual Friend, 0:30; Carters
Elm St.. 9:45. Ballards, 0:15;KFWB-Melody, 9;
Songs, 9:45.

KFVD-Jubilee, 9: News, 9:15; Medical,
0:30; Music, 9:45.

KN rlX-Kate Smith. 9: When Girl Mar-
es, 9:15 ;Romance Helen Trent,

9:30; Gal Sunday. 9:45.KRKD-Bkfst. Club, 9: Weather Bu-
Preau; 0:30 Music, 9:45.

KUX-Music, 9.
K 15:

Women

Inspirations.

iN, :30; Parents

Forum. 9:45.
KGF:R-Bri ht Corner. 9; March Ahead

of Time. 8:15: Full Gospel, 9:45.

K C E rs rc ., St
Monitor News, 9:30;

10 to 11 a.m.
KMTR-Woman's World, 10; Curly

Fox. 10:30.KFI-Bernie Orch.. 10 "Ellen Ran-
dolph," 10:15; Songfellow, 10:30; Dr.
Kate, 30:45.

KVPC-Shop. 10; U.P.L.A. Prog., 10:30;
News, 30:45.

KECA-Farm, 10: Jack Owens. 10:15;
Beauty Council, 10:30; Spiminy
Orch.. 10:45.KHJ-News, 10 Norma Young, 10:15;
Plcasantdale Folks, 10:45.

XFWIB-Wadel0Lun . 0 inm s1045 tan
KFVD-Serenade, 10; Union Mission,

10:30.KNX-Goldbergs. 10: Life Can Be Beatt-
ttful. 10:1;,: R73ht to Happiness,"
10:30; Mary L. Taylor, 10:45.

KRKD-Encyclopedia, 10; Music, 10:15.
KGFJ-Stocks. News. 10; Garden Tips,

10:15; CIty Dwellers, 10:45.
KFOX-News, 10; Orch.. 10:30.
KFAC-Serenade, 10: News. 10:30:

Gothic Tower. 10:45.
KGER-Sunshine. 30: Rev. Ivie. 10:30.

KVOE-N da a
Folksaplb.YGang, 10:15;

11 a.m. to 12 Noon

l

KMTR-Dr. Talbott, 11; John Brown.
11:30.

RFI-Betty, Bob, 11: Grimm Daughter,
11:15; Valiant Lady, 11:30; Hymns,
11:45.

KJIPC-\Iildred Van, 11; Music, 11:15;
Break Good News. 11:30; Itnnch
Boys, 11:45.

RE('A-Gallant American Women. 11;
Army Band, 11:30: News. 11:45.

KHJ-friendly Neighbors. 11: Ed Al.
bright. 11:15 Tucker Orch., 11:30;
Red River Dave, 11:45.

KFWIl-Bridge Prog.. 11; Piano Paint-
ings. 11:15; Varieties, 11:30; News,
11:45.

RFVII-News, 11; Piano, 11:30; Shop,
11:45.

KNX-BiF Sister II; Aunt Jenny,
11:15; ' Life Begins," 11:30; --my son,
1." 11:45.

KRIiD-Paddock Flashes, 11; Records,
11:15; News, 11:30; Music, 11.45.

KGFJ-Stocks, News, 11; Rhythm,
11:30.

RFOX-Variety. 11; News, 11:30;
Rhythms, 11:45.

KFAC-Man on Street, 11; Music,
11:30.

KGER-News. 11; Cheerful Earful,
11:15; Swing. 11:30.

K VOE-Friendly Neighbors. 11; Piano,
11:30; Air School, 11:45.

12 to 1 p.m.
KMTR-Peter Potter. 12.
KFl-Mary Marlin 12; Ma Perkins,

12:15; Young Family, 12:30; Vic,
Sade. 12:45.

KMPC-Times, 12: Frolic, 12:15; News,
12:30; Music, 12:45.

RECA-"Orphans Divorce." 12; "Amen.
ds Honeymoon Hill," 12:15: Agricul-
ture. 12:30; Cincinnati Symphony,
12:45.

KHJ-News, 12: Health Talk. 12:15;
Hawaiians, 12:30; Play Bridge. 12:45.

KFWB-Al Jarvis, 12.
KFVD-Air Editor, 12; Music. 12:30.
K\X-SocietyGirl, 12; Fletcher Wiley,

12:15; Air School. 12:85.
EIIKD-Music. 12: Saddle Pals. 12:30.
KGFJ-Stocks, News, 12; Medical,

12:15; Tucker Orch., 12:45.
KFOX-Health. 12; "Americana." 12:30;

Or an 12:45.
KFAg lN'ew9 12; Ghost Town Travel.

er, 12:15; L.A. City College. 12:45.
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XGEIt-News, 12; Music, 12:15; Citrus

Forum, 12:45.
KVOE-News, 12; Dance, 12:15; Orcl1

12:30; Play -Bridge. 12:45.

1 to 2 p.m.
KMTIt-Dick Ross, 1; News, 1:15; Pa.

11Ucal, 1:30; Maurice Johnson. 1'45.
KFl-Roati of Life; 1' Stella_ Dallas,

1:15; Agnes White, 1:30; Meet Mlsa
Julia, 1:45.

KMPC-Sports, 1; On, the Wall, 1:30;
Melody; 1:45.

KECA-Matinee, 1; "0, Mr. DinwlddY."
1:30; Matinee,' 1:40

KHJ-Air School, 1; &cFarland Twins,
1-:i0' Books, 1:45.

Klr\1'fi-G: Allison 1;' Medical,' 1;30;
Chef Mllani, 1:4$.

KFVD-News 1' Music,: 1:15: Range
KNX a Ptettyb KittwalKellyl 1; Myrt,

Merge, 1:15; HlUtop HMouse, 1:30;
Steppmother, 1:45.,

K1tKD-music , 1 City Hall, 1:15; U.S.C.
Prog., 1:30; A1'uslc, 1:45. '

KGFJ-News, Stocks, 1, Melody, 1:30.
KFOX-Scrapbook, 1 lllusic, 11

KFAC-Religious Science, 1; Severl
Ensemble, 1:16; Sheriff Dept., 1:45,

KGEIt-News, 1 Oifetals on Parade,
1:05; Bita of to. 1:20; Trio, 1:30.

KVOE-Air School, 1; Stocks, 1:30;
Reading, 1:45,

2to3p.m.
K11TR-Stocks, 2: Hillbillies, 2:15;

Silvers. Snubs, 2:30' Concert, 2:45.
KFI-Girl Alone, 2; Midstream, 2:15;

Kitty Keene, 2:30; O'Nellls, 2:45.
K51PC-Air School, 2; News, 2:30: Old

Refrains 2:45.
KECA-School News, 2; Classics 2:15.
KHJ-News 2; Music, 2:15; - Jo'hnaon

Family, 10, "We. the Women,"
2:45.

KFWB-.Varlety, 2; David Harum, 2:15;
Music, 2:30,

KF VD-"Let's Speak Out" 2; Organ,
2:15; Music, 2:45.

KNX-"Kathleen Norris," 2; Console,
2:15: Happened in Hollywood, 2:30;
Scattergood Baines, 2:45.

KRKD-Henry Orch., 2; News, .2:30;
Hawaiian, 2:45.

KFOX-Music. 2; David, Harum, 2:15;
Bulletin. 2:30.

KFAC-Band. 2,
KGEIt-News. 2; Singing Volunteer.

2:15: Concert 2:30.
K Family, 2W30; Cavalcade 12:45 ohnson

3 to 4 p.m.
KMTR-Bill Richman, 3; Newsreel,

3:15' Musl0. 3:45.
KF1=News Pictorial 31 Mlrandy Gar

den 3:15; Womanls Magazine 3:30.
Refrains, 3; Jerry45ooper,

3:15; Aloha. 3:30; Songa. JJ

KECA=CIasslcs 3; Chaparral Club,
3:30; ; Li'I Abner," 3:45

KITJOrgan 3; McCune Orch 3:15;
Sands of ifime, 3:30.

KFWB-News. CIvic, 3;' Organ, 3:15;
Variety 3:30.

KFVD-News, 3; Music. 3:15; "It's a
Fact" 3:30; Rumba, 3:45.

KNX-Canny Ross. 3: Blvd. Interview.
3:15; Girl Interne, i:30; World To-
dav. 3:45.

KIIICI>-Hawailans. 3; Muse, 3:30.
KGFJ-Stocks. News, 3; Music, 3:30;

Ramblers, 3:45.
KFOX-Theater, 3; Music, 3:30; News.

3:45.
KFAC Band. 3.
KGEtt-News. Excelsior HI School, 3;

L.H. blunie. Band 3:20.KVOE-.Cavalcade,
5; Young Orch.,

3:45.

4to5p.m.
K.IITR-Paw Hawkins, 4; Hillbillies,

4:30 Volney James, 4:45.
KFI-leas Aces, 4; Lost Persons, 4:15;

Baker Notebook. 4:30.
KJIPC-Melodv. 4: Travelogue, 4:30;

Hollywood 5 tllght, 4:45.
KECA-Unclasslc, 4.
KH.T-Community Hall. 4; Haven of

Rest 4:15; Health, 4:45.
KP %'B-Don Milligan 4; Piano Paint-

ings, 4:30 Stuart Ijamblen, 4:45.
KNX-Fietcher WIley, 4 1 hr.
KFVD-Santa Monica, 4; Tea, 4:15;

Music, 4:45.
KRKD-Music,,4; Venn Taylor. 4:15;

News, 4:4& .
KGFJ-Netvs. 4; Observer, 4:30.
ICFOX-Music. 4.
KI AC-Lookln Things Over. 4; Edw.

Nevis, 4:15; Organ, 4:30; Thru Win-
dow, 4:46.

KGER-News, 4; Mpsic, 4:15.
IC VOE-Fulmt n 4;4 Haven Rest

5to6p.m.

KPIT5:30.
KMI'C-Swing 5; News. 5:15; Song

Dealer 5:30.
KECA-bud Barton, 5; "Adventures

Tom Mix." 55:16: Adventures Sher.
lock Holmes 5:30.

KHJ-News, 5: Shafter Parker, 5:15;
Jack Armstrong, 5:30; Orphan An.
nle. 5:45.

KFWB-S. Hamblen, 5.
KEX-Tack Owens. 5; Dealer In

Dreams, 5:15; "Court Missing Heirs."
5:30; News, 5:45.

KFVII-News, 5; Serenade, 5:15.
KRKD-Gus Mack, 5; Race 'Results,

5:30.
KGFJ-News, 5; Islanders, 5:15.
KFOX-Music, 5; Tunes, 4:45.
KFAc-Music, 5' Occidental College,

5:15; Whoa Bill. 5:30.
KGER-Latin Hour, 5. 1 hr.
KVOE-Talk, 5; Sinfonletta, 5:15: Jack

Armstrong, 5:30; Orphan Annie, 5:45.

6 to 7 p.m.
KMTR-Melodies. 8' Political. 8:15; Pa.

litlcal, 6:30; "W lbur, the Great"
6:45.

KFI-America Cavalcade, 6; Fibber Mo
Gee. Molly, 6:30.

KMPC-Tapestries, 6; . Music Graphs,
6:30; Felix de Cola; 6:45.

KECA-"2440 A.D.." 6; Celebrity Siin-
strels 6:30.

Gannett, 8' John B.
Hughes, 8:30; ' Paging .I1ast, 6:45.

K\X-Second Husband, 8; Station
Tribute. 6:30.

KF1VB-News, 6; Strollin' Tom, 6:15;
Mayor Bowron, 6:30; Fiesta, 6:45.

KNX-Second Husband, 6: Orch.. 0:30.
KRKD-Music, 6 Concert, 6:45.
KGFJ-Italian Music, 6; Gold' Hour,

6:30.
KFOX-News, 8; Music, 8:15; Dance,

6:30.
KFAC-News, 8; Music, 8:15; L.A. City

College. 6:30; Christian Science, 6:46.
KGER-News, 6: Music 0:15; Bd. Edu.

cation, 6:30; Italian journal, 8:45.
KVOE-Shnfter Parker, 6 Young

,Orch..
6:15: J. B. Hughes, 0:30; Pag-

ing Past, 6:45.

7 to 8 p.m.
KMTR-Music, 7; Newsreel, 7:45.
KFI-Bob Hope, 7; Dog House. 7:30.
KMPC-Melody, 7: After Dark, 7:15:

Troubadours 7:30 Waltz, 7:30; 4
Club an. 7:45.

KECA-Shields Orch., 7; Minstrels,
7:30.

KHJ-Sympliony 7; Inside. of Sports.
7:15; Don't You Believe It," 7:30;
Romance, 7:45.

KFLVB-Vacation, 7: 3 Cheers, 7:15: In
GloamingR 7:30; G. Allison, 7:45.

KNX-,Miller Orch. 7: Park Concert
7:15; Snorts Hudble, 7:45.

KFSC Evangellstlct 7:45
KRKD-News. 7; 3a Time, 7:15; "Do

You Know?" 7:30.
KGF.1 Spanish. 7. 1 hr.
KROX-Young Orch.. 7; Labor Talk,l

:15; Tunes, 7:30.
Flashes, 7: Youth Church,7

7.15.Oppera Drama 7:30. -

int'l h our. 7:05.
KVOE-Kite F e. 7: , 7:16;,

Don't; You BeBelieve
ItSher1H

" 7:30.

8 to 9 p.m.
KMTR-Arden Classics, 8; Orpheus

Club, 8:30.
KFI-Waring Orch., 8; "I Love a Mys

to 8:1 ; Johnny, Presents. 8:30.
KMPC=Amos.'n' Andy, 9; News; 8:15;

Garber Orch.. 8:30.
KECA-Information, Please, 8; Aldrich

Family, 8:30.
KHJ-Betty J. Rhodes, 8; McLean

Orch., 8:15; Jurgens Orch '8:30;
Trails, 8:45.

KFX-Amps
n'

Vhony, And8.

KNX-Amps y, 8: Jimmie Fld
ler. 8:15: Big Town, 8:30.

KFSG-Evanttelist (cont.)
KGFJ-St. Vlbiana Cathedral. S.
KFOX-Music. 8: Commentator, 8:30.
KFAC-Ooera S.
KGER-Hoyos Orch., 8:05.'
KVOE-Betty J. Rhodes 8: Jurgens

Orch.,. S:3 ; Twilight jl'ralls. 8:45.

9 to 10 P.M.
KMTR-Political, 9; Hughes News.

9:15; Merry Go Roupd, 9:30; Ensem-
ble; 9:45.

KFI-Passin Parade, 9' Manchester
Boddy 9:15: Battle of Sexes, 9:30.

A1t1PC-bane, 9; Hawaiian, 9:30;
News, 9:45.

KECA-"Boyond Reasonable Doubt 9:
Barnett' Oreb., 9:15; News, 9:30; n1
verslty Explorer, D:45.

KHJ-Alr Newsppaper, 9; Ned Jordan,
0:15: Fulton Lewis, 9:45.

KFWB-ppHapp y Hollow, 9, News, 9:30;

K; A-We Fthe People, 9; Americans
at Work, 0:30.

KFSG-Angelus Cheir, 9:30.
KGFJ-Jewish Int. Hr., 9; Dance. 9:15.
KFOX-Or ch.. 9: Oreb.. 9:15: Christy

Orch.. 9:45.
KFAC-Opera 9.
KOER-Rev. 13auf 9; Music, 9:30.
KVOE-News. 9; 6ecret Agent, 9:15;

Fulton Lewis. 9:45.

10 to 11 p.m.
K51TR--Johnson Orch.. 10; Lopez

Orch 10:30; Smith Orch.. 10:45.
BFI-Yews, 10; Ho Hum. 10:15; Foster

Orch., 10:30; Saman Orch., 10:45.
K 101b News Talk, 10:30; Bush Orch.,

10:45.
KECA-Phil Harmonla, 10.
KHJ-Harris Orch 10; What's Latest?

10:30; Osborne treh.. 10:45.
KFWB-Fights, 10; Art Tatum, 10:30;

G. Henderson Orch., 10:45.'
KFVD-lack Bell Boy. 10.
KNX-Paul . ulllvan. 10 Sports. Kay

Opch., 10:15; Garter brch.. 10:30.
EPSG-Organ. 10; Grussendorta. 10:45.
KGFJ-Masonic , Digest, 10: Music,

10:15.
KFOX-Commentator. '10: Roberts

Orch., 10:15: Hamilton Orch.; 10:45.
KFAC-Melody Hr.. 10.
KGER-Music. Gauchos. 1015: Ha

wallans. 10:30; ' llance, 10:45.
KVOE-Harris Oreb., 10; Osborne

Orch.. 10:30.

11 to 12 Midnight
KMTR=Lopez Orch., 11
KFl'-Ravazza Orch., 11; Arnhelm

Orch.. 11.30. '
KSIPC-Rhythm, 11'Star Symphony,

11:30.
KECA-Moving World. 11; Organ,

11:25.
KHJ-Walsh Orch., 11; Rhythm Kings,

11:30; Hawaiian, 11:45.
KFWB-Bowling, 11; "Music You

Want," 11:15.
.

-

RFVD-Jack, Bellboy. 11 to 4 a.m.
KNX-News. 11X Master Who, ' 11:15;

Strand Orch., 11:45.
KFOX-Revue. 11.
KFSG-Radlo Five: 11; Melodies. 11:30.
KFAt'-Henry Oreh.. 11;,Dlelody Hr.,

11:15.

1OE Fialsh re ..
11; Rhythln.

After Midnight
K\IPC-SwtnR Club.
KHJ-Wax Rhapsody. 12:30.
KFVD-Music to 4 a.m. .
KNX-Merry Go Roan d. 12.
KGFJ-Nite Owl to am.
HFAC-Music to 6 an. Mel Le Mon.
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